10,000 farmers with small landholdings to double their per 
acre yield of sugarcane, and thereby raise their incomes 
and standard of living, over three years. The project was 
launched in District Rahim Yar Khan in areas adjacent to the 
JDW Mill. We have intervened in one hundred eleven (111) 
union councils and 846 revenue villages within these union 
councils, 193,026 acres of land and 109,311 households in 
four (04) tehsils namely ‘Rahim Yar Khan’, ‘Khan Pur’, ‘Liaqat 
Pur’ and ‘Sadiqabad’. It is a comprehensive and intended 
intervention for agriculture production expansion and the